
t,?;1.MPER,t.s/> 

v� ·:.::;-:•:•:�:.::�: 
�ansas 

Department for Children 
and Families 

Office of 
Grants and Contracts 

AMENDMENT# 1 OF 
GRANT # PPS-2025-EMBERTFF H-01 

BETWEEN 

KANSAS DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES 
AND 

E mberH ope, I nc. 

(Choose all that apply from the following amendment types) 
.--R-e_n_e _w_a _ l  _ ✓ _#_l---,1 I Change to A ward I �I E-x- t-en_s _i-on--� 

This amendment is made and entered into this 1st day of July, 2025 by and between EmberHope, Inc. whose 
address is 900 W Broadway, Bldg 1, Newton KS 67114, hereinafter referred to as "Grantee" and the Secretary 
of the Kansas Department for Children and Families, whose address is, 555 S Kansas Avenue, DCF 
Administration Building, Topeka, Kansas 66603, hereinafter referred to as "DCF" or "Secretary." 

WHEREAS, "Grantee" have executed an Agreement dated March 1st, 2024, providing for certain goods and 
services; and 

WHEREAS, Agreement expires on June 30, 2025, provides for renewal options: and 

WHEREAS, Awardee and DCF agree to renew Agreement 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, 

Grantee and DCF do hereby mutually covenant and agree as follows: 

1) The Agreement and any addenda shall be renewed for the period beginning July 1, 2025 and continuing 
through June 30, 2026; compensation not to exceed $1,221,644.00,

2) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and addenda shall remain the same.




